

ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARNATAKA, BENGALURU 4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bengaluru – 560 041

No. RGUHSB/RRAC/AUTH(ELE)/1/2024/AUTH

Date: 19.11.2024

CIRCULAR

Sub: Electoral Roll of Senate Election-2024

Ref: Notification No. RGUHSB/RRAC/AUTH(ELE)/1/ 2024-AUTH Date: 12.11.2024

The University has published Electoral Roll of Senate Election – 2024 vide notification cited under reference above. The aspirants seeking copy of electoral roll shall submit a request for the contact details of the electoral roll through their registered email only.

The aspirants shall ensure that the shared list is used for electoral purpose only and will be responsible to ensure that the information is not shared with any unauthorised persons for any other purposes.

Based on the request of many aspirants, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has approved to revise the charges for Electoral Roll Copy From ₹ 5,000/- to ₹1,000/-(Rupees One Thousand only).

The payment shall be done through the QR Code of RGUHS created exclusively for this purpose. (attached to this Circular) The aspirants seeking the copy shall share the receipt to <u>authority@rguhs.ac.in</u> and after the confirmation of payment details, the copy of Electoral Roll will be sent to the same registered email id.

(As Approved in e-office No. E-73576)

REGISTRAR

To,

The Director/Dean/Principals of all colleges affiliated to RGUHS

Copy to:

1. PA to Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/Registrar (Evaluation)/Finance Officer, RGUHS

2. Office copy.

Page 1 of 2 authority@rguhs.ac.in



Page 2 of 2 authority@rguhs.ac.in